

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7506

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

24 June 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to disciplinary processes and GMC referrals by ethnicity.

You asked:

- 1. How many doctors in the last 5 years have been placed under a formal Trust disciplinary process? If the full timeframe is not available, or data held for a different timeframe, please provide what is available.
- 2. How many doctors in the last 5 years have been referred to the General Medical Council? If the full timeframe is not available, or data held for a different timeframe, please provide what is available.
- 3. What proportion of these local disciplinaries and GMC referrals of doctors are made up of people of Black, Asian and Ethnic Minorities (BAME)? I am happy to receive raw numbers or a proportion of total referrals for each.

Trust response:

- 1.8
- 2. 2
- 3. 100% for both elements of the question.